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January Council Meeting: The January 2025 Council Work Session Meeting is scheduled for
Wednesday, January 8th at 6:30 pm. The January Council Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday
January 14th at 6:30 pm. All meetings are held at the West Middlesex Community Center Hall
located at 25 North Street. All meetings are open to the public. If you have any questions,
please feel free to call the Borough Office at (724) 528-9931.

We wish to inform you that the 2025 Real Estate Tax Rate will increase by 4 mills. This is the
first tax increase since 2010, highlighting our dedication to fiscal responsibility over the past 15
years. The Council worked diligently to make cuts in the budget to minimize the tax increase.
This adjustment reflects the Council commitment to maintaining essential services for our
community.

As we welcome the New Year, we want to extend our heartfelt wishes for health,
happiness, and prosperity to all of our residents.

Your continued support and commitment to our community make our borough a
wonderful place to call home.

The Borough of West Middlesex extends its heartfelt gratitude to Scotty Campbell for his
generous donation of a new fire truck to our Volunteer Fire Department. This remarkable gift
was given as a gesture of appreciation for the department’s efforts during a fire a few years ago.
Your support not only honors our fire department's dedication but also strengthens our
community.

Thank you for this remarkable contribution!
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The West Middlesex Woman’s Club Soup Sale
Pick Up Date: January 18™: Between 1-3 pm
Order Cut Off Date is January 14", contact any member to order!
$8.00 Donation per quart.
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L.-S-WM Swimming Pool Pancake Breakfast Fundraiser March 8"
Kiwanis Pancake Breakfast and Basket Raffle Saturday March 15%
The West Middlesex Woman’s Club 6™ Annual Ladies Night Out Saturday April

1 2th

WMVED Night at the Races Saturday May 31°
MORE DETAILS COMING SOON

BOROUGH OF WEST MIDDLESEX 2025 COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

Work Session Meetings
Wednesday January 8
Wednesday February 12
Wednesday March 12
Wednesday April 9
Wednesday May 7
Wednesday June 11
Wednesday July 9
Wednesday August 13
Wednesday September 10
Wednesday October 8
Wednesday November 12
Wednesday December 10

Sewer Authority Meetings

Tuesday March 18
Tuesday April 15

Tuesday October 14
Tuesday November 18

Reqular Meetings

Tuesday January 14
Tuesday February 18
Tuesday March 18
Tuesday April 15
Tuesday May 13
Tuesday June 17
Tuesday July 15
Tuesday August 19
Tuesday September 16
Tuesday October 14
Tuesday November 18
Tuesday December 16

All Work Session & Council Meetings will be held at 6:30 PM and will be held in the West
Middlesex Community Center Hall, 25 North Street, West Middlesex PA 16159. All Sewer
Meetings will be held at 5:00 PM prior to the Regular Scheduled Council Meeting.

ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

Thank you to everyone who participated in the Holiday Lights Parade, The West Middlesex
Express, Toys for Tots, Christmas Caroling, and Santa Visits. Also, thank you to the Girls
Scouts for your help in making Mom and Dad’s Night Out a Great Success!



Emergency Management Information Form

PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN TO THE BOROUGH OFFICE
The safety and well-being of our residents is our top priorities. To ensure we can assist you
effectively in case of an emergency, please complete the following form and return it to the Borough
Office by January 31, 2025. Forms can be returned along with your sewer payments, dropped in the
box on the office door, mailed, or emailed to westmiddlesex@neohio.twcbc.com. Your information will
remain confidential and will only be used for emergency purposes.
Homeowner Information

Full Name:

Owners Name if a Rental Property:
Address:

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Preferred Emergency Contact Method:

O Phone O Text O Email O Other:

Household Information

e Number of People in the Home:
« Names and Age of All Residents- Please include a list medication and requirements:
1.

2
3.
4.
5

Specific Needs

Does anyone in your household require:

e Mobility Assistance? [J Yes [ No

« Power-dependent Medical Equipment? [J Yes [0 No
e Hearing or Vision Assistance? [ Yes [1 No

e Other Special Accommodations? [ Yes [J No

If yes, please specify:

Pet Information (if applicable)

Do you have pets? (I Yes [ No
If yes, how many? Species (e.g., dog, cat):

Evacuation Assistance



Would your household require assistance in the event of an evacuation? [ Yes [ No
If yes, please describe the type of assistance needed:

If you have questions, please contact the Borough Office at 724-528-9931.



